
 

2025 Rankin Varsity Football 
Week Date Day Opponent Site Time 

 Aug. 4 Monday 2-a-days   

Scr. Aug. 14 Thursday Klondike Klondike 6:00pm 

Scr. Aug. 21 Thursday Robert Lee 
Midland Trinity 

Rankin 6:00pm 

1 Aug. 28 Thursday Happy Klondike 7:30pm 

2 Sept. 5 Friday **Irion County** Rankin 7:30pm 

3 Sept. 12 Friday Westbrook Westbrook 7:30pm 

4 Sept. 19 Friday Borden County Borden Co. 7:30pm 

5 Sept. 25 Thursday Rocksprings Rankin 7:00pm 

6 Oct. 3 Friday Water Valley Water Valley 7:30pm 

7 Oct. 10 Friday *Garden City Garden City 7:30pm 

8 Oct. 17 Friday *Buena Vista Rankin 7:30pm 

9 Oct. 23 Thursday *Marfa Marfa 7:30pm 

10 Oct. 30 Thursday *Grady Rankin 7:30pm 

11   Bye   
 
* District Game  ** Homecoming  


